1919

THE INCORPORATED SOCIETY OF PLANTERS

(PERGABONGAN PERSATUAN PELADANG) (Registration No. 191901000023 (275-T)

SOUTH JOHORE/SINGAPORE/RHIO BRANCH

16 January 2025

To All Members
South Johore Singapore /Rhio Branch

ISP ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2025 FOR SJSR BRANCH

Notice is hereby given that the ISP South Johore Simgapore / Rhio Branch Annual General Meeting { AGM } for 2025 will be held as follows:

Date: 27th January 2025 { Monday } Venue: Orchard Golf Country Resort Jalan Kota Tinggi - Kulai

Time: 3.30 pm

AGENDA:

- 1. Confirmation of Minutes of last Branch Annual General Meeting
- 2. Matters arising therefrom
- 3. Branch Chairman Report
- 4. Nomination for Chairman and Vice Chairman of the Society for the term 2025 2027
- 5. Election of Branch Office Bearers for the term 2025 -2027
- A. Branch Chairman
- B. Branch Vice Chairman
- C. Branch Secretary
- D. Five Branch Committee Members
- 6. Address by newly elected Branch Chairman
- 7. Any Other Matters

Thank you and look forward to see you at AGM. Your attendance and support are very much appreciated.

MOHD ROSLAN MOHD DIN Branch Chairman ISP South Johore Singapore; Rhio Branch

Distribution:
Chairman & Vice Chairman ISP
Chief Executive ISP
All South Johore Singapore / Rhio Branch Members